
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

ENDORSE
\o'\O~Filed

3-2:2 ,20.Q5t
Tassi. O'Neil
County Clerk

In the Matter of Determining the Results
of the March 9, 2004 Special Election for
Three-Year Library Operating Levy

)
)
)

RESOLUTION

#R-04 ----

This matter came before the Board of Commissioners for Tillamook County, Oregon, on
the 24th day ofMarch, 2004, at the request ofTassi O'Neil, Tillamook County Clerk.

The Board, being fully apprized of the representations of the above named person(s),
finds as follows:

1. ORS 255.295(1) states that the district election authority must determine from the
abstract ofthe votes the result of the election.

2. The Tillamook County Clerk has prepared the abstract ofthe votes and a summary is
attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLYED that

3. The results of the March 9,2004 election show 7670 votes were cast.

o 4. For the three-year Li1:?rary operating levy, there were 3968 votes in favor, and 3695 votes
against. The levy passed.

DATED this~day of &?£-c:./L.----'" 2004.

«.c.-_ /

Aye Nay Absent/Abstain

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

OF COMMISSIONERS FOR
OOK COUNTY, OREGON

ATTEST:_--=""""""",,--,,,,-~,,,-- _

C)



1 13:55:01 03/12/04 Summary Report.
EXHIBIT "A"

TILLAMOOK COUNTY~ OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION MARCH 9, 2004
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3968 51. 73i1.
3695 48.17i1.

7670
28 of 28 100.001.

Total Votes Cast
Number Under Votes
Numb~r Over Votes

Total Number Voting
Precincts Reporting

29-81 NESKOWIN REG SANAUTH PERM TAX RATE
(Elect 1)

YES
NO

29-80 3 YR LIBRARY OPERATING TAX LEVY
El ect 1)

YES
NO
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Total Votes Cast
Number Under Votes
Number Over Votes

131
2 1.521.

• 01.

29-82 NESKOWIN REGWTR DIST GEN OBL BONDS
(Elect 1)

YES
NO

102 65.801.
51 32.901.

Total Votes Cast
Number Under Votes
Number Over Votes

155
2 1.291.

• 01.

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 7670

TOTAL TYPE 1 BAL.LOTS
1 13:55:03 03/12/04 Gt'and Total - Off
1 13:55:12 03/12/04 Status Repor't - On

1 13:55:12 03/12/04 Pt'i nt Button

7670
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TOTAL -1-
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'" 001 BAY
( 'I

,--j003 BEAVER

005 CARNAHAN

006 CLOVERDALE

007 EASTSIDE

008 FAIRVIEW

010 FOLEY

012 GARIBALDI

013 HEED

014 KILCHIS

015 MAPLELEAF

016 NEHALEM

017 NESKOWIN

0018 NETARTS

020 OCEANSIE

021 PINE GROVE

024 ROCKAWAY

026 SOUTH PRAIRIE

028 TRASK

030 UNION

032 t~ESTSIDE

033 WHEELER

0.35 TILLAMOOK #1

036 TILLAMOOK #2

037 TILLAMOOK #3

038 TILLAMOOK #4
(/---'\

~_/LJ39 TILLAMOOK #5

040 TI LLAMOOK #6

TOTAL OF ALL PRECINCTS

391

351

174

176

1·-'r:"C..J

627

222

400

177

255

219

179

290

416

186

659

540

378

117

514

.138

168

169

161

127

190

123

198
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