BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



3-25, 20 04 Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

ENDORSED To Filed

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

of the	e Matter of Determining the Results e March 9, 2004 Special Election for ee-Year Library Operating Levy	RESOLUTION #R-04				
This matter came before the Board of Commissioners for Tillamook County, Oregon, on the 24th day of March, 2004, at the request of Tassi O'Neil, Tillamook County Clerk.						
The Board, being fully apprized of the representations of the above named person(s), finds as follows:						
1.	ORS 255.295(1) states that the district election abstract of the votes the result of the election.	n authority must determine from the				
2.	The Tillamook County Clerk has prepared the attached hereto as Exhibit A.	abstract of the votes and a summary is				
	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RES	SOLVED that				
3.	The results of the March 9, 2004 election show	w 7670 votes were cast.				
4.	For the three-year Library operating levy, there were 3968 votes in favor, and 3695 votes against. The levy passed.					
	DATED this 34 day of Janes					
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON Aye Nay Absent/Abstain						
Paul	A. Hanneman, Chairperson					
	aslasi Landenson	LLAMOON				
Charle	es J. Hurliman, Vice Chairperson					
Tim Jo	osi, Commissioner					
ATTE	EST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk	APPROVED AS TO FORM: Annouge of				
BY://	Special Deputy Wilelection.cer	illiam K. Sargent, County Counsel				

FICIAL

TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON SPECIAL ELECTION MARCH 9, 2004

		•
Total Number Voting Precincts Reporting 28	7670 of 28	100.00%
29-80 3 YR LIBRARY OPERATING TAX LEVY (Elect 1)		
YES NO	3968 3695	51.73% 48.17%
Total Votes Cast Number Under Votes Number Over Votes	767Ø 7 Ø	. 9% . 0%
29-81 NESKOWIN REG SANAUTH PERM TAX RATE (Elect 1)		
YES NO	62 67	47. 32% 51. 14%
Total Votes Cast	131	: ====/
Number Under Votes Number Over Votes	2 Ø	1.52% . Ø%
29-82 NESKOWIN REGWTR DIST GEN OBL BONDS (Elect 1)		
YES NO	102 51	65.80% 32.90%
Total Votes Cast	155	
Number Under Votes Number Over Votes	2 Ø	1.29% . Ø%
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	7670	
TOTAL TYPE 1 BALLOTS 1 13:55:03 03/12/04 Grand Total — Off 1 13:55:12 03/12/04 Status Report — On	7670	



5170 turnout 5290 turnout W/ undeliverables

1 13:55:12 03/12/04 Print Button

		TOTAL	-1-
00:	BAY	391	391
	BEAVER	351	351
005	5 CARNAHAN	174	174
006	CLOVERDALE	176	176
007	/ EASTSIDE	125	125
ØØ8	FAIRVIEW	627	627
Ø10) FOLEY	222	222
012	GARIBALDI	4/2/2	400
013	HEBO	177	177
Ø14	KILCHIS	255	255
015	MAPLELEAF	219	219
Ø16	NEHALEM	179	179
017	NESKOWIN	290	290
7 018	NETARTS	416	416
Ø20	OCEANSIE	186	186
Ø21	PINE GROVE	659	659
Ø24	ROCKAWAY	540	540
Ø26	SOUTH PRAIRIE	378	378
Ø28	TRASK	117	117.
030	UNION	514	514
Ø32	WESTSIDE	.138	138
Ø33	WHEELER	168	168
Ø35	TILLAMOOK #1	169	169
Ø36	TILLAMOOK #2	161	161
Ø37	TILLAMOOK #3	127	127
Ø38	TILLAMOOK #4	190	19Ø
<u>)</u> 339	TILLAMOOK #5	123	123
Ø4Ø	TILLAMOOK #6	198	198
TOT	AL OF ALL PRECINCTS	7670	7670